
Wilmington (Del.) (1-3) -vs- Pace (3-0)
3/11/2022 at Pleasantville, NY (Pace Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Wilmington (Del.) Goals: Jimmy Cava (1); Jake Copio (1); TJ Caton (1); Logan Stinson (1) 
Assists: Jacob Herman (1); Logan Stinson (1) 
 
Pace Goals: Kyle Casey (6); Tim Cairo (5); Jake Veres (2); Anthony Caputo (2) 
Assists: Kyle Casey (3); Tim Cairo (2); Rowan Kelly (2); Jake Veres (1); Jalen Paul (1); Anthony Caputo (1); Griffin Shiland (1); Rafael
Rodriguez (1); Alex Cenci (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pace Stadium
Penalties: Brendan Leonard 1st/09:44; Anton Mackey 1st/07:52; Ryan Mimnaugh 1st/03:02; Jason Roland 1st/01:43; Anton Mackey
2nd/05:50; Jaeden Henson 2nd/04:08; Rowan Kelly 3rd/09:22; Rafael Rodriguez 3rd/00:02; Jake Veres 4th/10:59; Kyle Viti 4th/04:39
Officials: Jim Sheehan

Date: 3/11/2022
Attendance: 225

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilmington (Del.) 1 1 1 1 4
Pace 5 3 5 2 15

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilmington (Del.) 6 6 10 10 32
Pace 13 15 13 7 48

Shots On Goal
Wilmington (Del.) 0 0 0 0 0
Pace 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Wilmington (Del.) 6 3 5 2 16
Pace 0 2 5 5 12

Turnovers
Wilmington (Del.) 5 9 4 4 22
Pace 3 4 4 6 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilmington (Del.) 3-6 6-7 6-6 4-4 19-23

Pace 3-3
6-
10 7-7

10-
10 26-30

Ground Balls
Wilmington (Del.) 3 7 6 3 19
Pace 12 8 9 7 36

Face Offs
Wilmington (Del.) 3 1 3 1 8
Pace 4 4 3 2 13

Extra Man Opportunities
Wilmington (Del.) 1 0 2 2 0-5
Pace 3 2 0 0 0-5



Wilmington (Del.) 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Connor Graser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
1 Miles Crouse 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 - -

5 Jason Roland 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
6 Nick Bruhn 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 - -
10 Jimmy Cava 1 0 1 3 0 4 0 - -
14 Jake Copio 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
17 Jacob Herman 0 1 1 3 2 1 2 - -
26 TJ Caton 1 0 1 1 2 4 0 - -

44 Jaeden Henson 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 -
1-

00:30
99 Logan Stinson 1 1 2 7 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 - -
2 Keeshawn Bell 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
4 Noah Given 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

9 Brendan Leonard 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
12 Layton Avant 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
16 John Greene 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

18 Anton Mackey 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 8-20
2-

01:00
24 Tucker Plasse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
29 Lucas Price 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
33 Giovanni Marino 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 - -
42 Noah Tuohey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
80 Zach Pancake 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 4 2 6 32 19 22 12 8-21
5-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Jason Roland 46:00 13 14 L
4 Noah Given 14:00 2 2



Pace 15

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Tim Cairo 5 2 7 9 1 0 1 - -
7 Brian Hayden 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -

8 Jake Veres 2 1 3 6 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
14 Kyle Casey 6 3 9 12 2 2 2 - -
15 Louis Ragusa 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
23 Jake Meeker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Griffin Shiland 0 1 1 0 6 0 4 - -
28 Matthew Rice 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 - -

35 Kyle Viti 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6-10
1-

00:30
44 Tim January 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 - -
0 Terrance Day 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 - -
5 Paul Cenci 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

11 Rowan Kelly 0 2 2 1 4 3 1 -
1-

00:30
19 Jalen Paul 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
22 Anthony Caputo 2 1 3 8 3 1 0 - -

26 Ryan Mimnaugh 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

00:30

29 Rafael Rodriguez 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30
32 Timmy Morrow 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
43 Andrew Llamas 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
45 Branden Tello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
47 Alex Cenci 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Maxwell Streety 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7-10 -
51 Marcus Ottaviano 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
99 Aidan Egazarian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 15 13 28 48 36 17 19 13-21
5-

02:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Louis Ragusa 60:00 4 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WILMINGT PACE
1st 12:58 Tim Cairo Rowan Kelly 0 1
1st 10:35 Jake Veres Kyle Casey 0 2
1st 08:24 Anthony Caputo Jake Veres 0 3
1st 06:16 Jimmy Cava Unassisted 1 3
1st 05:31 Anthony Caputo Kyle Casey 1 4
1st 01:20 Jake Veres Unassisted 1 5
2nd 09:27 Kyle Casey Tim Cairo 1 6
2nd 06:46 Tim Cairo Griffin Shiland 1 7
2nd 05:53 Jake Copio Unassisted 2 7
2nd 04:22 Tim Cairo Unassisted 2 8
3rd 12:37 TJ Caton Logan Stinson 3 8
3rd 12:28 Kyle Casey Rowan Kelly 3 9
3rd 07:49 Tim Cairo Kyle Casey 3 10
3rd 06:34 Kyle Casey Alex Cenci 3 11
3rd 02:22 Kyle Casey Jalen Paul 3 12
3rd 00:02 Tim Cairo Rafael Rodriguez 3 13
4th 12:49 Kyle Casey Anthony Caputo 3 14
4th 10:16 Kyle Casey (DN) Tim Cairo 3 15
4th 04:47 Logan Stinson Jacob Herman 4 15

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:44 WILMINGT Brendan Leonard 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
1st 07:52 WILMINGT Anton Mackey 00:30 FACEOFF VIOLATION
1st 03:02 PACE Ryan Mimnaugh 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:43 WILMINGT Jason Roland 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 05:50 WILMINGT Anton Mackey 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 04:08 WILMINGT Jaeden Henson 00:30 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 09:22 PACE Rowan Kelly 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:02 PACE Rafael Rodriguez 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 10:59 PACE Jake Veres 00:30 SLASHING
4th 04:39 PACE Kyle Viti 00:30 SLASHING


